
Civic Center
835 East 14th Street

San Leandro, California
City of San Leandro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-672 Name: Reso to Amend Koff & Associates CSA

Status:Type: Resolution - Council Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/29/2021 11/29/2021

Enactment date: 11/29/2021 Reso 2021-164Enactment #:

Title: RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council Approving and Authorizing the City Manager to
Execute an Amendment to the Consulting Services Agreement between the City of San Leandro and
Koff & Associates, a division of Gallagher Benefit Services, Inc. for the Classification and
Compensation Study

Sponsors: Fran Robustelli

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CSA Koff & Associates FINAL SIGNED 091521, 2. CSA Amendment Koff & Associates

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedCity Council11/29/2021 1 Pass

RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council Approving and Authorizing the City Manager
to Execute an Amendment to the Consulting Services Agreement between the City of San Leandro
and Koff & Associates, a division of Gallagher Benefit Services, Inc. for the Classification and
Compensation Study

WHEREAS, the Amendment to the Consulting Services Agreement between the City of San
Leandro and Koff & Associates, a division of Gallagher Benefit Services, Inc. for a Classification and
Compensation Study, a copy of which is attached, is presented to this Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

That said Amendment to Agreement at the amount stated in the staff report that increases the
total amount of compensation to $59,360 is hereby approved, and execution by the City Manager is
hereby authorized.

City of San Leandro Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

